О
₹
N۱
ø
О
Ю
0
a
М
М
¥
m
ч
١.
П
9
ᆝ
٥l
ō
ĕ
м
I

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wyeth Holdings Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	
Other Execution Date: 06/09/03	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No	
4. Application питьег(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 556245; 1838968; 1831849	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jessica N. Cohen, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Attn.: TMSU	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: DA 13-4520	
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004	THIS SPACE	
9, Signature.		
Jessica N. Cohen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	July 30, 2003 gnature Date The sheet, attachments, and document;	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of June 9, 2003, between Wyeth Holdings Corporation (f/k/a American Cyanamid Company) ("Assignor"), in favor of Duramed Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Assignee"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Barr Laboratories, Inc.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including any and all trademark registrations and applications for the same identified in <u>Schedule A</u> and all common law rights in the same, (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignee shall proceed with the recording of the assignment of the Marks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any expenses incurred in connection the recording of this assignment shall be borne by the Assignee.

Assignor agrees to further execute in the future any and all documents reasonably necessary to effect this transfer, including (without limitation) any and all documents required under any laws necessary to effect the assignment to Assignee of individual trademark applications or registrations in any place where Assignor has pending or registered trademarks in the United States of America, the District of Columbia and the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, or any documents to perfect Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

[NO FURTHER TEXT ON THIS PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0890

N-09-2003 13:47

MYETH

TO 11914#575700001# P.05/07 973 660 7155

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

> WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION (F/K/A AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY)

VICE PRESIDENT

DURAMED PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark gument as of the date first above written.

WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION (F/K/A AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY)

By: _____ Name: Title:

DURAMED PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: Executive J. Killion Title: Spop & Searcharg

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 556,245 for DIAMOX.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,838,968 for ZEBETA.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,831,849 for ZIAC.

PR/1239340.3

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0893-